# Erie Township Parks Commission Regular Meeting

December 14, 2023

Erie, Mi

#### I. Call to order

The regular Meeting of the Erie Township Park Commission was called to order at 7:00 pm at Erie Township Hall Erie, MI

#### II. Roll call

Jackie Cowdrey - Present
Jenn Mishka – Present
Darlene Andrzejewski - Present
Diane LaPlante – Present
Melissa Bomia – Absent - Excused

# III. Pledge of Allegiance

Pledge of Allegiance was recited. Diane Laplante led prayer.

### IV. Approval of Minutes from September 14, 2023, Regular Meeting

Jen motioned to approve Minutes from September 14, 2023, Regular Meeting. Diane supported. All in favor. Motion Carried.

### V. Review and Approve Budget

Jackie Motioned to approve budget as presented. Diane Supported. All in favor. Motion Carried.

# VI. Pickleball Court Repairs:

Tabled at this time.

# **VII. Monroe Community Foundation Grant:**

Discussion was held regarding Parker Campbell and his Eagle Scout Project to build ADA Picnic Tables at for Maplewood and South Erie Park.

Jen motioned to allow Parker Campbell to proceed with his Eagle Scout Project after contacting the Monroe Community Foundation Grant regarding application. Darlene supported. All in favor. Motion Carried.

# VIII. Quote to Replace Window in Tube Slide:

Diane motioned to accept the quote of \$498.19 to replace the window in tube slide at Maplewood Park. Jen supported. All in favor. Motion Carried.

#### IX. Member and Public Comment

Diane asked that we add to the January Agenda Resolution for 2024 Park Board Meetings to be the second Thursday of every month as well as the Ball Park Schedules.

## Adjournment:

Jen Motioned to adjourn at 7:19pm. Darlene supported. All in favor. Meeting adjourned.

Next Meeting: January 11, 2024, at Erie Township Hall at 7:00pm

Minutes submitted by: Jackie Cowdrey